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___~/Worker exposures to asbestos (1332214) were surveyed at the
Johns-Manville Asbestos Textile Facility (SIC-2661) in Manville, New Jersey,
during August, 1967. All samples were collected with a membrane filter.
Samples with fiber sizes greater than 5 microns 1n length ranged from 5.9 to
31.7 fibers per cubic centimeter (f/cc) in fiber preparation operations; 3.9
to 25.4f/cc in the carding area; 14.1 to 42.7f/cc in spinning operations, 4.8
to 37.3f/cc in the twisting area, 2.9 to 4.0f/cc in winding operations; and
0.7 to 17.9f/cc for weavin~ operations •
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JOHNS - ~~NVILLE

MANVILLE, NEW JERSEY
ASBESTOS TEXTILE PLANT

U.S.P.H.S. SURVEY
AUGUST, 1967

PERSONAL SAMPLES

. OPERATION

"100 - Fiber Preparation
Supply & Feed
Supply & Feed
Blender Take-Off
S\'leeper
Bedding Operator

110 - Carding
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
-C-ariiMo:chine -Op-et"at-oT
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Card Machine Operator
Mechanic - Card Machine

120 - Spinning
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner
Spinner

MH1BRANE FILTER
Fibers/(x;

Dll+

24.5
5.9

31.7
6.8
9.4

3.9
"11 ..9
13'.1
9.3
8.8

15.8
"1r 3
...01.

8.6
10.6
15.5
25.4

18.3
19.3
34.7
33.7
29.7
14.1
30.4
27.5
29.0
42.7 .
22.4



Johns -Manville
Manvi 11 e, Ne\·! Jersey
Asbestos Textile Plant
~age 2

OPERATION

130 - Twisting
T\'Jister
Twister
Twister
Twister
Twister
T\'Jister
Twister
T\'Jister
Twister

140 - Winding
Winder
Bobbin Winder
Cop Winding

. 150 - Weaving
Cloth Weaver
Cl oth ~Jeaver

Cloth Heaver
Cl oth ~Jeaver

Cloth Weaver
Cloth Weaver
Cloth Weaver
Cloth Weaver
Cloth Weaver
Tape Weaver
Tape Weaver

. Tape Weaver

NIOSH - DFSCI September 30, 1971
Asbestos Plant· #11
U.SeP.H.S. Survey August, 1967

MEMBRANE FILTER
Fibers/aa

SjJ+

4.8
18.6
11.4
11.5
13.9
19.0
37.3
18.8
24.0

4.0
3.3
2.9

4.5
2.5

10.1
17.9
1.0

15.4
1.0

10.9
. 1.6

0.7
14.6
1.1


